143 of the Customs Acl,1962 read with Notification No. 158/1995-Cus dated

14.11.1995 as amended / applicable and why redemption fine should not be

imposed in lieu of confiscation under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962;

(iiD Duty Forgone amount of Rs. 4,97,705/- (Rupees Four Lakh Ninety Seven

Thousand Seven Hundred Five Only) along with applicable interest (frorn

the date of clearance of goods to the date of payment of duty) should not be

demanded and recovered from them in terms of conditions of Bond executed

under section 143 of the Customs Act, 1962 read Notification No.